VO
Gregurec

New Media Designer

Curriculum Vitae
03/2017.

01.03.1982.

Address BiSkupecCka 3
42 000 Varazdin
e-mail: ivo.gregurec@gmail.com
GSM: + 385 (0)98 620 661
Skype: IvoGregurec
Twitter: @igregurec



VVOrk
—XOIence

‘ ‘ web design and
development,

motion graphics,
information architecture,

task menagment,
illustration, graphic design,

visual identity design,

photography / photomanipulation,

animation, text correction,
branding

03.2017.

->

12.2016.
01.2017.

07.2016.
10.2016.

09.2016.
10.2016.

09.2016.
10.2016.

06.2016.
07.2016.

Occupation or position held
Main activities and responsibilities
Clients

Occupation or position held
Main activities and responsibilities
Name and address of employer

Occupation or position held
Main activities and responsibilities
Name and address of employer

Occupation or position held
Main activities and responsibilities
Name and address of employer

Occupation or position held
Main activities and responsibilities
Name and address of employer

Occupation or position held
Main activities and responsibilities
Name and address of employer

Web Designer and Developer
UX design and front-end developent
VERT Solar Financing

Web Designer and Developer

web design and development, photo editing,
information architecture, task menagment
Michael Roud Photography

Web Designer
Web, UX design and front-end development
Chilifish

Web Designer
Web, UX design and front-end development
ServaxNet

Front-end developer
HTML, CSS, JS development, SVG animation
Saunier Software

Front-end developer
HTML, CSS, JS development, SVG animation
YesWear



VVOrk
—XOIence

‘ ‘ web design and
development,
motion graphics,
information architecture,

task menagment,
illustration, graphic design,
visual identity design,
photography / photomanipulation,
animation, text correction,

02.2017.
12.2016.

11.2016.
05.2016.

07.2016.
04.2016.

01.2015.
04.2015.

06.2015.
07.2015.

03.2015.
09.2015.

Occupation or position held
Main activities and responsibilities

Clients

Occupation or position held
Main activities and responsibilities
Name and address of employer

Occupation or position held
Main activities and responsibilities
Name and address of employer

Occupation or position held
Main activities and responsibilities
Name and address of employer

Occupation or position held
Main activities and responsibilities
Name and address of employer

Occupation or position held
Main activities and responsibilities
Name and address of employer

UX/UI designer & Front-end developer
HTML, CSS, JS development, SVG animation
StaffMatch

Web Designer
Web, UX design and front-end development
Walkio

Front-end developer
HTML, CSS, JS development, SVG animation
Lyte

freelance web designer
web design and visual identity design
PickupLater

professional practice
multimedail development, graphic design
Guruuve

External collaborator
Lecturing and text correction
Flagship Photography



VVOrk
—XOIence

‘ ‘ web design and
development,
photomanipulation,
photography
motion graphics,
information architecture,

task menagment,
illustration, graphic design,

visual identity design,
animation, text correction,

09.2014.
03.2015.

08.2014.
09.2014.

03.2014.
05.2014.

01.2016.
04.2012.

—->

03.2007.

12.2015.
12.2009.

Occupation or position held
Main activities and responsibilities

Clients

Occupation or position held
Main activities and responsibilities
Name and address of employer

Occupation or position held
Main activities and responsibilities
Name and address of employer

Occupation or position held
Main activities and responsibilities
Name and address of employer

Occupation or position held
Main activities and responsibilities
Name and address of employer

Occupation or position held
Main activities and responsibilities
Name and address of employer

UX/UI designer & Front-end developer
HTML, CSS, JS development, SVG animation
Birdiefire

Web Designer
Web, UX design and front-end development
ITU (International Technological University)

Front-end developer
HTML, CSS, JS development, SVG animation
SkillBridge

Front-end developer
HTML, CSS, JS development, SVG animation
Institute of Nuclear Technologie

Front-end developer
HTML, CSS, JS development, SVG animation
Fugaplast

multimedia designer

HTML, CSS, JS development, SVG animation,
lllustration, photography, video

MSfG



VVOrk
—XOIence

‘ ‘ web design and
development,
motion graphics,
information architecture,
task menagment,
flash development,
illustration, graphic design,
visual identity design,
3D modeling / visualisation,
photography / photomanipulation,
animation, text correction,

package design, branding , ,

—->

08.2008.

07.2008.
05.2010.

04.2008.
07.2008.

01.2008.
04.2009.

06.2007.
07.2007.

03.2007.
09.2007.

Occupation or position held
Main activities and responsibilities

Clients

Occupation or position held
Main activities and responsibilities
Name and address of employer

Occupation or position held
Main activities and responsibilities
Name and address of employer

Occupation or position held
Main activities and responsibilities
Name and address of employer

Occupation or position held
Main activities and responsibilities
Name and address of employer

Occupation or position held
Main activities and responsibilities
Name and address of employer

multimedia designer

web design and development, motion graphics,
information architecture, task menagment
Casino Cezar, Ve€enaj.com

Prirodoslovni Muzej Slovenije

Web Designer

Web design and flash development
Artix, graphic & new media design
Petrova 84, 10 000 Zagreb

Web designer

Web design, graphic design, web development,
Art’s design & concepts

Grskoviceva 4, 10000 Zagreb (Croatia)

freelance web designer

web design and visual identity design
Stribor d.o.o.

Savska cesta 54, Zagreb

professional practice

multimedail development, graphic design
PIVOT MEDIA

Gunduli¢eva 3, 10 000 Zagreb

External collaborator

Lecturing and text correction

Institut za hrvatski jezik i jezikoslovlje
Austrijska 4, 10 000 Zagreb



—aucation

‘ ‘ERASMUS exchange student

experience...
..willing to improve

his work skills...
..comprehensive
& ambicious!

08.2011.
09.2011.

02.2011.
08.2011.

10.2010.

02.2011.

10.20009.
03.2012.

10.2004.
01.2008.

10.2000.
03.2003.

09.1996.
06.2000.

Name and type of organisation

Course

Name and type of organisation
Address

Study

Course

Name and type of organisation

Address
Study
Course

Name and type of organisation
Address

Study

Course

Name and type of organisation
Address

Study

Course

Name and type of organisation
Address

Study

Status

Name and type of organisation
Address

Study

Course

“Skola Medijske kulture dr. Ante Fv'eterlié”
Trg Republike 1, 40 000 Cakovec
Animation workshop

“Naravoslovno TehniSka Fakulteta”

AskerCeva cesta 12, 1 000 Ljubljana

ERASMUS international student exchange program
Interactiv media design

“Studij dizajna pri Arhitektonskom fakultetu
sveuciliSta u Zagrebu*

Frankopanska 12, 10000 Zagreb

Elective Courses

Typography (N. Purek), Interactiv Design (l. Borci¢)

“Graficki fakultet sveudilista u Zagrebu”
Getaldi¢eva 2, 10 000 Zagreb

Graduate Study of Graphic Technology
Design of Graphic Products

“Tehniéko veleuciliste u Zagrebu”
Vrbik 8, 10 000 Zagreb
Undergraduate Study of Informatics
Informatic design

“Gradevinski fakultet sveucilista u Zagrebu”
Kaci¢eva 12, 10 000 Zagreb

Graduate Study of Civil Engineering
uncompleted

“Gimnazija Fran Galovi¢”

Zelika Selingera 3a, 48 000 Koprivnica
Natural science and mathematics
Highschool graduate



VVOrk
OKIIS

‘ ‘ Creative and
communicative
person, who
studiously and
skilfully handles

technology , ,

Driving licence: B



