

## Gregurec

New Media Designer

Curriculum Vitae 03/2017.

01.03.1982.

Address Biškupečka 3

42 000 Varaždin

e-mail: ivo.gregurec@gmail.com

GSM: +385 (0)98 620 661

Skype: IvoGregurec

Twitter: @igregurec

Work	03.2017.	Occupation or position held  Main activities and responsibilities  Clients	Web Designer and Developer UX design and front-end developent VERT Solar Financing
Expirence	12.2016. 01.2017.	Occupation or position held  Main activities and responsibilities  Name and address of employer	Web Designer and Developer web design and development, photo editing, information architecture, task menagment Michael Roud Photography
web design and development, motion graphics,	07.2016. 10.2016.	Occupation or position held  Main activities and responsibilities  Name and address of employer	Web Designer Web, UX design and front-end development <b>Chilifish</b>
information architecture, task menagment, illustration, graphic design, visual identity design, photography / photomanipulation,	09.2016. 10.2016.	Occupation or position held  Main activities and responsibilities  Name and address of employer	Web Designer Web, UX design and front-end development ServaxNet
animation, text correction, branding	09.2016. 10.2016.	Occupation or position held  Main activities and responsibilities  Name and address of employer	Front-end developer HTML, CSS, JS development, SVG animation Saunier Software
	06.2016. 07.2016.	Occupation or position held  Main activities and responsibilities  Name and address of employer	Front-end developer HTML, CSS, JS development, SVG animation <b>YesWear</b>

Work	02.2017. 12.2016.	Occupation or position held Main activities and responsibilities  Clients	UX/UI designer & Front-end developer HTML, CSS, JS development, SVG animation StaffMatch
Expirence	11.2016. 05.2016.	Occupation or position held  Main activities and responsibilities  Name and address of employer	Web Designer Web, UX design and front-end development <b>Walkio</b>
web design and development, motion graphics,	07.2016. 04.2016.	Occupation or position held  Main activities and responsibilities  Name and address of employer	Front-end developer HTML, CSS, JS development, SVG animation <b>Lyte</b>
information architecture, task menagment, illustration, graphic design, visual identity design, photography / photomanipulation,	01.2015. 04.2015.	Occupation or position held  Main activities and responsibilities  Name and address of employer	freelance web designer web design and visual identity design <b>PickupLater</b>
animation, text correction,	06.2015. 07.2015.	Occupation or position held  Main activities and responsibilities  Name and address of employer	professional practice multimedail development, graphic design <b>Guruuve</b>
	03.2015. 09.2015.	Occupation or position held  Main activities and responsibilities  Name and address of employer	External collaborator Lecturing and text correction Flagship Photography

Work	09.2014. 03.2015.	Occupation or position held Main activities and responsibilities Clients	UX/UI designer & Front-end developer HTML, CSS, JS development, SVG animation <b>Birdiefire</b>
Expirence	08.2014. 09.2014.	Occupation or position held  Main activities and responsibilities  Name and address of employer	Web Designer Web, UX design and front-end development ITU (International Technological University)
web design and development, photomanipulation,	03.2014. 05.2014.	Occupation or position held  Main activities and responsibilities  Name and address of employer	Front-end developer HTML, CSS, JS development, SVG animation <b>SkillBridge</b>
photography motion graphics, information architecture, task menagment,	01.2016. 04.2012.	Occupation or position held  Main activities and responsibilities  Name and address of employer	Front-end developer HTML, CSS, JS development, SVG animation Institute of Nuclear Technologie
illustration, graphic design, visual identity design, animation, text correction,	-> 03.2007.	Occupation or position held Main activities and responsibilities Name and address of employer	Front-end developer HTML, CSS, JS development, SVG animation <b>Fugaplast</b>
	12.2015. 12.2009.	Occupation or position held  Main activities and responsibilities  Name and address of employer	multimedia designer HTML, CSS, JS development, SVG animation, Illustration, photography, video <b>MSfG</b>

	-> 08.2008.	Occupation or position held Main activities and responsibilities Clients	multimedia designer web design and development, motion graphics, information architecture, task menagment Casino Cezar, Večenaj.com Prirodoslovni Muzej Slovenije
Expirence	07.2008. 05.2010.	Occupation or position held  Main activities and responsibilities  Name and address of employer	Web Designer Web design and flash development <b>Artix</b> , graphic & new media design Petrova 84, 10 000 Zagreb
web design and development, motion graphics, information architecture	04.2008. 07.2008.	Occupation or position held  Main activities and responsibilities  Name and address of employer	Web designer Web design, graphic design, web development, Art's design & concepts Grškovićeva 4, 10000 Zagreb (Croatia)
information architecture, task menagment, flash development, illustration, graphic design, visual identity design,	01.2008. 04.2009.	Occupation or position held Main activities and responsibilities Name and address of employer	freelance web designer web design and visual identity design <b>Stribor</b> d.o.o. Savska cesta 54, Zagreb
3D modeling / visualisation, photography / photomanipulation, animation, text correction, package design, branding	06.2007. 07.2007.	Occupation or position held Main activities and responsibilities Name and address of employer	professional practice multimedail development, graphic design <b>PIVOT MEDIA</b> Gundulićeva 3, 10 000 Zagreb
	03.2007. 09.2007.	Occupation or position held  Main activities and responsibilities  Name and address of employer	External collaborator Lecturing and text correction Institut za hrvatski jezik i jezikoslovlje Austrijska 4, 10 000 Zagreb

Education	08.2011. 09.2011.	Name and type of organisation  Course	"Škola Medijske kulture dr. Ante Peterlić" Trg Republike 1, 40 000 Čakovec Animation workshop
<b>G</b> ERASMUS exchange student	02.2011. 08.2011.	Name and type of organisation Address Study Course	"Naravoslovno Tehniška Fakulteta" Aškerčeva cesta 12, 1 000 Ljubljana ERASMUS international student exchange program Interactiv media design
	10.2010. 02.2011.	Name and type of organisation  Address  Study  Course	"Studij dizajna pri Arhitektonskom fakultetu sveučilišta u Zagrebu" Frankopanska 12, 10000 Zagreb Elective Courses Typography (N. Đurek), Interactiv Design (I. Borčić)
experiencewilling to improve his work skillscomprehensive & ambicious!	10.2009. 03.2012.	Name and type of organisation Address Study Course	"Grafički fakultet sveučilišta u Zagrebu" Getaldičeva 2, 10 000 Zagreb Graduate Study of Graphic Technology Design of Graphic Products
"	10.2004. 01.2008.	Name and type of organisation Address Study Course	" <b>Tehničko veleučilište u Zagrebu</b> " Vrbik 8, 10 000 Zagreb Undergraduate Study of Informatics Informatic design
	10.2000. 03.2003.	Name and type of organisation Address Study Status	"Građevinski fakultet sveučilišta u Zagrebu" Kačićeva 12, 10 000 Zagreb Graduate Study of Civil Engineering uncompleted
	09.1996. 06.2000.	Name and type of organisation Address Study Course	"Gimnazija Fran Galović" Željka Selingera 3a, 48 000 Koprivnica Natural science and mathematics Highschool graduate

Creative and communicative person, who studiously and skilfully handles technology

css HTML ID Driving licence: B